1919 Alliant Energy Center Way

DﬁNE QTUNTY DEPT. OF Madizon, Wisconsin 53713
o Offlca; 608 /2664018 & Pax: 608/267-1533
UBLI WORKS HI(JHWAY & Public Works Englneering Divislon
' RTATIO
SPORTATION  CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER
C.0. 8| 17
TO:  Public Works & Tranapoﬂatlan Commitiee DATE | 6/9/2020
F‘ROJECT Fourth Floor Offices Remodel - Suites 418,418, & 425
ADDRESS 210 Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd -
| PURCHASE ORDER # 20200798
BID/ PROPOSAL # 318034 i} B
CONTRACTOR Kenneth F. Sullivan Co,
DESCRIPTION:

REFERENCE# | CB#11R, PCO #22R

REQUESTED BY 7 7 Owner

ductwork & diffusers.

1

2‘ —_ e

3 | PROPOSED CHANGE Ralocate fire alarm transponder panel & madify or remove hallway
4

REASON FOR CHANGE | Transponder was much larger than spacified & a better location
(gortidor) was chosen over orlginal location (Sulte 425 eniry
vestibule), The ductwork changaes improve hallway air flow or ramove
abandoned ductwork, cleaning up the ceiling & above ceiling space.

5 | TOTAL ADD TO CONTRACT | $8,432.97
“Pocument not valld unless slgned by the Owner, Architect (If appliceble) and Contractor*®

The original Contract amount was: $1,208,000.00
Net change by praviously authorlzad Change Orders: $38,223.61
The Contract amount prior to this Change Order was: $1,244,223.61
“The Contrast amount will be Increased by this Change Order in $8.432.97
the amount of: nB,

The new Contract amount Including thie Change Order will be: 81,252,656.58
The Complsetlon Date will bs unchanged by: - 0 daye
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this 9/30/2020

Change Order tharefora la.

Slgnature Approvals:

) Gantracioy Public Worke, Highway, & Traneporiation
A\T, GQ{ZS(Q{ Arc noer (A/E) 7 Controfier
Publlc Worka & Transportation Commlitise Agcounting
RES.H# acT
Final Copy Dlatrbution: GCoentractor ___ Gordroller _____ Dspardment ___ AE . PWHT

M AhsradERGIMERRING DMSION Bl Carzon\31 8034 - CC1 46 FIr Offlezs Remodali § - Chenge Ombars\s 1 8024-CO8 1618 docx



